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NOTES:

APPLICANT: VCC LAWNSIDE BUSINESS PARK | URBAN RENEWAL, LLC
228 WEST LANDIS AVENUE, SUITE 300
P.O.BOX 1517
VINELAND, NJ 08362
PHONE: (856) 794-4706
FAX: (856) 794-4721

1. ZONING DISTRICT: REDEVELOPMENT PLAN - AREA 2, (B-B) BUSINESS
DISTRICT & (O-P) PLANNED OFFICE PARK DISTRICT

2. TRACKIS IDENTIFIED AS PROPOSED BLOCK 601, LOT 1 & 3 CONTAINING AN
AREA OF 21.413 ACRES.

3. BLOCK AND LOT NUMBERS REFER TO THE OFFICIAL TAX MAPS OF THE
BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE, CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, PLATE NO. 7.01.

4. PLAN BASED ON N.J.S.P.C.S. NAD '83 {2011). PLAN SCALED TO GROUND AT
POINT 1011
GROUND SCALE FACTOR: 1.0000728748
GROUND SCALE ORIGIN: N:378167.737 E:347103.224 Z:43.066
VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD 1988

5. OVERALL OUTBOUND INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PLAN ENTITLED " MAJOR
SUBDIVISION PLAN, BLOCK 507 LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK508 LOT 1, BLOCK 509 LOTS
1-3, BLOCK 510 LOTS 1-3 & 9-16, BLOCK 601 LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 701 LOTS 1-8 &
15-17, BLOCK 1004 LOTS 28-33, BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE, CAMDEN COUNTY,
NEW JERSEY" PREPARED BY TAYLOR WISEMAN & TAYLOR, DWG. NO
2018-17854-LAWNSIDE-SUBM1 SHEETS 1-5 OF 5, DATED JUNE 14, 2018,
REVISED TO APRIL 8, 2019, FILED IN THE CAMDEN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
"ON JUNE 21, 2019 IN BOOK 918, PAGE 14.

6. PROPOSED OUTBOUND INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PLAN ENTITLED "MINOR
SUBDIVISION PLAN, BLOCK 601, LOT 1, 101 WALTER A. GAINES WAY,
WOODCREST STATION BUSINESS PARK, BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE, CAMDEN
COUNTY, NEW JERSEY" PREPARED BY TAYLOR WISEMAN & TAYLOR, DWG.
NO. 2020-17854-B601-L1-SUBD SHEETS 1-2 OF 2, DATED AUGUST 17, 2020,
REVISED TO SEPTEMBER 24, 2020.

7. PLANIMETRIC FEATURES SHOWN ARE FROM PLAN REFERENCED AT NOTE §
AS TAKEN FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY PROVIDED BY AXIS GEOSPATIAL,
LLC AND SUPPLEMENTED BY AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY BY TAYLOR
WISEMAN AND TAYLOR LAST UPDATED IN APRIL 2018. DATE OF
PHOTOGRAPHY IS MARCH 29, 2013. NOTE THAT SITE IS CURRENTLY UNDER
CONSTRUCTION AND NOT ACCESSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO PLOT EXISTING SITE

SITE IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO NJAC 5:23-2.21(e) OF THE NJ UNIFORM
CONSTRUCTION CODE AND CFR 1926.32(f) (OSHA COMPETENT PERSON).

11. ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C-76 AND SHALL BE CLASS lil, WALL "B" PIPE
EXCEPT WHERE NOTED ON THE PLANS.

12. JOINT DESIGN AND MATERIAL FOR CIRCULAR PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM C-443. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 4,500 P.S.1. AT 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH.

13. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. SIGN MATERIALS SHALL
BE MADE OF REFLECTIVE SHEETING ON ALUMINUM BLANKS MOUNTED ON
STEEL U-CHANNEL POSTS. ALL CONFORMING TO N.J.D.O.T. STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS.

14. ALL GRADED SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED THREE (3) FEET HORIZONTALLY
TO ONE (1) FOOT VERTICALLY, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED WITH SPECIAL
STABILIZATION METHODS.

15. ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS AND DEBRIS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

16. ALL AREAS NOT COVERED BY PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK OR BUILDINGS ARE TO
BE COVERED WITH FOUR (4) INCHES OF COMPACTED TOPSOIL AND
STABILIZED.

17. THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING BEYOND THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON
THE PLANS AND THESE LIMITS SHALL BE STAKED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO
ANY CLEARING WORK.

18. UNDER DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE BOROUGH
ENGINEER AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

19. ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS AND TRASH MUST BE SORTED AND DISPOSED
OF AT AN APPROVED RECYCLING FACILITY ISSUING THE REQUIRED LEED
PAPERWORK.

20. ADA PARKING SPACES WILL BE LOCATED CLOSEST TO BUILDING
ENTRANCES ONCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS ARE COMPLETE.

21. ALL CONCRETE SIDEWALKS ADJOINING PARKING AREA SHALL BE 6' WIDE TO
ACCOMODATE VEHICLE OVERHANG.

22. ALL SIGNS CONTROLLING TRAFFIC AT COUNTY INTERSECTIONS OR WITHIN
COUNTY R.O.W. SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BREAKAWAY DEVICES.

CONDITIONS.
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9. ALL MATERIALS, METHODS AND DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE BOROUGH
OF LAWNSIDE, THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN, THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AND/OR THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY, WHICHEVER REGULATION
TAKES PRECEDENCE. IN THE EVENT OF CONTRADICTION, THE GREATER
SPECIFICATION WILL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

10. THE OWNER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE IS TO DESIGNATE AN INDIVIDUAL
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY DURING THE COURSE OF

5 LT NUE j o (NJSFHADR) PREPARED BY TAYLOR WISEMAN & TAYLOR, REVISED TO 8/14/2017, DRAWING REVISED UTILITY INFORMATION.
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